#### 504604263 10/20/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4650975

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	<b>i</b>		
		Name	Execution Date	
SEPIDEH KHOSRAVI S	IMCHI		06/23/2016	
MARYAM SADEGHI		06/23/2016		
MAJID RAZMARA		06/23/2016		
M. STELLA ATKINS			06/23/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	METAOPTIMA TECHNOLOGY INC.			
Street Address:	588-88	5 DUNSMUIR STREET		
City:	VANCOUVER, BC			
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code:	V6C 1N5			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number	]	
Application Number:		15568273	-	
			-	
CORRESPONDENCE D				
Fax Number:		(604)681-4081 • <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b>	successful it will be sent	
		; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set		
Phone:		6046693432		
		mail@patentable.com	•	
•		OYEN, WIGGS, GREEN & MUTALA LL	- 601 WEST CORDOVA STREET	
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		VANCOUVER, CANADA V6B 1G1		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			M946 0002/SAM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEPHANIE A. MELNYCHUK		
SIGNATURE:		/Stephanie A. Melnychuk/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/20/2017	10/20/2017	
		This document serves as an Oatl	n/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 3				

# **CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT**

### WHEREAS THE FOLLOWING PERSON OR PERSONS:

# Sepideh KHOSRAVI SIMCHI

1701 – 8 Smithe Mews Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V7B 0A5

# Majid RAZMARA

588-885 Dunsmuir Street Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V6C 1N5

### Maryam SADEGHI

588-885 Dunsmuir Street Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V6C 1N5

M. Stella ATKINS 588-885 Dunsmuir Street Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V6C 1N5

is an Assignor, is the inventor or a co-inventor if more than one Assignor is named, of certain inventions or improvements (the "Invention(s)") described and/or claimed in United States provisional patent application No. 62/183713 filed 23 June 2015, entitled **SMART DERMOSCOPE APPARATUS AND SOFTWARE FOR SKIN IMAGING** and Patent Cooperation Treaty patent application No. <u>PCT/CA2016/050743</u> filed <u>23 June 2016</u>, entitled **APPARATUS FOR IMAGING SKIN** (the "Application(s)");

AND WHEREAS, **MetaOptima Technology Inc.** (the "Assignee"), whose address is 588-885 Dunsmuir Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6C 1N5, Canada, has acquired from me by assignment the entire right and title to and interest in said invention and said application, and in, to and under all letters patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

AND WHEREAS it is desired, by this Confirmation of Assignment, to confirm the assignment aforesaid, and to provide evidence thereof for filing in patent offices;

NOW THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Assignor, confirm that I have and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right and title to and interest in said invention and said application, including the right to claim priority from said application, the right to apply for patents on said invention in all countries in my name or in the name of Assignee, its successors or assigns, said invention, applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER AGREE and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as Assignee, its successors or assigns may request in order to make and prosecute

# PATENT REEL: 043914 FRAME: 0947

any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention, and to confirm in Assignee, its successors or assigns legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to Assignee, its successors or assigns but at no expense to me.

Declarations of Assignor(s) for United States

Each Assignor hereby declares that:

- 1. The above-identified Application(s) was made or authorized to be made by me;
- 2. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the Application(s); and
- 3. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

The Assignor(s) authorize Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP to insert the application serial number and filing date in the text above when such information becomes available.

Witnessed by: Witnessed by: Witnessed by: Printed Name: Witnessed by: Printed Name: Printed Name: Printe	EXECUTED at	Vancouver, BC this 23 day of Jun 20 16
Witnessed by: Marsonic Backey Printed Name: Maryon BC this 23 day of Supe 20 16 Maryon SADE GHU Witnessed by: Additional and the second sec		Ationin
Witnessed by: Marsonic Backey Printed Name: Maryon BC this 23 day of Supe 20 16 Maryon SADE GHU Witnessed by: Additional and the second sec		Sepideh KHOSRAVI SIMCHI
Printed Name: EXECUTED at Vancauver, BC this 23 day of June 20 16 Maryam SADE CHU	Witnessed by:	
Witnessed by:	Printed Name:	- Contra ".
Witnessed by:		
Witnessed by:	EXECUTED at	Vancouver, BC this 23 day of June 2016
Witnessed by:		
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		Maryam SADEGHI
Printed Name: Jaan Hodgins	Witnessed by:	- Alles
<b>V</b>	Printed Name:	Jean Holgins

# Scanned by CamScanner

EXECUTED at	Vancourer	this 23 day of June 20 16
Witnessed by: Printed Name:	Soan Hody	Majid RAZYARA
EXECUTED at	Yomcouser	this <u>23</u> day of <u>June</u> 20 <u>16</u> MSA4kar
Witnessed by: Printed Name:	MMJAUKSOW	M. Stella ATKINS

3

•

.

Scaneed & Eg. 38202017